Decision 2021/203

Extension of the procedure for taking decisions of the Economic and Social Council during the coronavirus disease (COVID-19) pandemic until the end of August 2020

On 29 July 2020, following the expiration of the silence procedure without objection, the Economic and Social Council decided that its decisions 2020/205 of 3 April 2020, 2020/206 of 22 May 2020 and 2020/219 of 24 June 2020, would continue to be in effect until the end of August 2020.